
            Small School Athletic Conference 
 
 

Bear River 
100 Wheatland Park drive. 
Wheatland, Ca. 95692 
(530) 633-3139 
Rick White:  (530) 633-3135 
rwhite@wheatland.k12.ca.us 
 

Brittan 
2340 Pepper St. 
Sutter, Ca.  95982 
(530) 822-5155 
Gaylen Grubb:  ext. #226 
gayleng@brittan.k12.ca.us 
 

Browns 
1248 Pacific Ave. 
Rio Oso, Ca.  95674 
(530) 633-2523 
Mike S. (principal) 
mikes@sutter.k12.ca.us 

 
Camptonville 
922 G St. 
Marysville, Ca.  95901 
(530) 742-2786 
Holly Veerhalen 
Cell #:  (530) 701-5449 
hollyveerhalen@att.net 
 

Faith Christian 
2620 Colusa Hwy. 
Yuba City, Ca.  95993 
(530) 674-3922 
Debbie Jewell (secretary) 
Brian Priddin 
Bpriddin@fcs-k12.org 

 
priddin@teaminfaithorg 
 

Franklin 
332 North Township Rd. 
Yuba City, Ca.  95993 
(530) 822-5151 
Erick Daul, Dawnell Reische, Jack Johnson 
erickd@franklin.k12.ca.us 
dawnellr@franklin.k12.ca.us  (volleyball) 
jackj@franklin.k12.ca.us  (8th football) 
 

Live Oak 
2082 Pennington Rd. 
Live Oak, Ca.  95953 
(530) 695-5435 
Michelle Smith 
msmith@lousd.k12.ca.us 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

School Listings  2014 – 2015 
 
 
 
Meridian 
15898 Central St. 
Meridian, Ca.  95957 
(530) 696-2604 
Anne Sykes 
annes@sutter.k12.ca.us 
Javier Lopez 
Cell #:  (530) 301-8101 
javierl@sutter.k12.ca.us 
Shannon Ibbotson  (volleyball) 
Cell #: (530) 301-2765 
shannoni@sutter.k12.ca.us 
 

New Life Christian 
5736 Arboga Rd. 
Olivehurst, Ca.  95961 
Kelly Hruksa 
Cell #:  (530) 415-6824 
nlcscrusaders@gmail.com 
Ron Stricklin 
nlcscrusaders@yahoo.com 
 

Nuestro 
3934 Broadway 
Live Oak, Ca.  95953 
(530) 822-5100 
Connie Robinson 
crobinson@sutter.k12.ca.us 
cindyb@sutter.k12.ca.us 
 

Our Lady Of Lourdes 
741 Ware Ave. 
Colusa, Ca.  95932 
(530) 458-8208 
Ssusan Hodges 
shodgesoll@frontiernet.net 
 

Robbins 
17451 Pepper St. 
Robbins, Ca.  95676 
(530) 738-4386 
Patty Van Ruiten  (volleyball) 
Cell #:  (530) 870-7556 
pattyv@sutter.k12.ca.us 
Michael Palmer  (football) 
Cell #:  (916) 671-0119 
Getaway911@gmail.com 
 

Twin Rivers 
840 Cooper Ave. 
Yuba City, Ca.  95991 
(530) 755-2872 
Frank Cropper 
Cell #:  (530) 844-2109 
fcropper@twinriverscharterschool.org 
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